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funds, there 1s no reservation on our side in providing that facility, provided the State Government gives free accommodation,

Shortage in fertilizers supply

*367 SHRIMATI JAYA BACHCHAN: 11
SHRI AMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILISERS be pieased to state-

(a) whether it is a fact that there had been an upsurge in the sale of MOP fertilizers during the current khanf season, which resulted in the short fall in the supply of fertilizers to the farmers;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

{c) the steps Government have taken to meet the shortage and the result thereof?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI RAM
VILAS PASWAN) (a}to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) There is an increase of about §7% in the sale of MOP to farmers upto 31 7.2004 during current Kharif 2004. 5.53 lakh MT MOP has been sold upto 31 7.2004 as compared with the sale of 3.51 iakh MT in the corresponding period last year. Some of the State Governments have reported inadequate supplies of MOP.

(b} and (¢) There was an unprecedented increase in the price of MOP in the international market, this year, because of which there was delay in finalisation of MOP price. The Government has now decided to consider this hike in international prices for announcement of concession/ subsidy and imports are now taking place. in adequate quantities.

SHRIMATI JAYA BACHCHAN: Sir, | am partly satisfied with the
answer. But | have a supplementary. Part (a) of my supplementary is
whether the Government nroposes to revive the closed fertilizer units.
Most of them are located in the eastern part of the country where the consumption of fertilizer is below the national average. If it is so, what are the details? Part (b) of my supplementary is whether the Government proposes to review the present system of fertilizer subsidy which is being

11 The question was actually asked on the floor of the Housa by Shrimati Jaya Bachchan. given to producers instead of the farmers as per the practice in the developed countries.

#it 1w faema qraane: wrafa st 3 gv teaiiedt @ deiy , dew @ dee
T3 s R 3 9w @ | R 9 T TR W, We §SR FY Eiert @ He
1%, 39% forg wn ol 3 uF w9 99 o | Q) wE & widenged @y ¥ @
wRas T A~ E I T oA g I € 3§
FAagae & TP HRU W HTH I | 8 Y &) 3 I AW &1 Iy,
farer o1 e, 3R g 8, e ¥ <ty € T gon &, v A F wRave
Yl ¢ v RuHE s @ d A g Iga e A9 ¥ 1 3us g aw
W A T FHA T 9 1S ol Iunens S €, 3 TR O 9, 3T avemery §
7% w4, 3% F92 ong &, AT a% T 9% dva 7€ ¢, = 9w o 5 e
a8 S & STel o SwTaeRt 3N WA o S g fawen €, ween
2 I ot wafadt € et & gw St #7 4 ol & ol v e F faum W
@ 9T 1 9 I R g | g o1 oI §, 7 ot wmen &1 ofew feum wy
T 3 w1 oo € fF a7 ufdfrme el 9 omom, fean fear smom, fiee wedoaile, THSeaTle =T TS &M, Frt 32 w1 9 Rl 9 97 saemir T zafen < Sfsqd Ho w) D I & gt e R @t §

SHRI K CHANDRAN PILLAI Sir, as in the case of availability of MoP, a very serious situation 1s emerging in the case of phosphatic fertilizers, that is, DAP. There is a shortage. In this situation, what steps are the Ministry going to take to rectify the gap? Since the international prices of phosphoric acid and rock phosphates are going up, there is a big shortage. This 1s a very serious situation. | want to know from the
hon. Minister the steps that the Government is going to take to face the situation.

it T faerra qraar: wyrafa St st w1 Q) e T § i am e .
£ EHF B Tesode F1 w1, 5 1999 | AFT 2003 TF 100 TR W 124 eR
wfer 2 off, S0 SR SAHT A 180 T T g g7 ¥ | g9H FRO | F16! faada o
T, FHife vedt 24 7 %) fenrdde 3 v a1 fF 319 157 SR W s, AfFw
I G § MR T T F FHO AR T fEFand on T ot | 91l 37 g
Hyreft A 28 fH wE Fi9d, N 100 SR A 124, 125 Tl & &9 T T, 394
TFHITF 180 Sert &1 1 8 @ &, 7o ¥ 39 AF e odh et foo ot vt 9 5ot
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¥, 39 WA & g = wi o s ag 4 S fefa &0, se e s 3w
A %) 79 e o @ g, witfe w4 Wt Shelt seardifF =g
M, 650 TS FIC T S &I 3y T4l oot fgan 1 50 wRw ) faeis gon 1 A
Fig ® w@Er Y fofa & faan fe 180 TR T @ 24 R 1 fFT 198 wror F fanis
3R and § #1¢ wieaed T o ¥ 1ot @ feR ¥, faad gafas waR uw
YRS WSR 2.76 T@ 27 47 | GuTIRA Sit, T 06 SAEYEE, 10.48 TG #Y o
3R 31.7.2000 1% B 5.40 A 23 Iimaw 5@ 7 Ty 5.3 o =1 g% 139 srafy
# fa) fuselt 9 o’ 0 ¥ o1 3rvie 3,51 o ) Tasey g€ ofr ) oo TR T
feniz 5.36 v/ 29 %1 ¥ iR 30 w0 7% TN IR wlE 8 ww = w1 safe
ot ol Ferfegz +ft i a1 e, o Tl A frerer o ot 3l = = <t
IR TG YA o, [ = TR W @ 1 fn wa e w6 3 9, gufag
g TRd q Wt T W) & | e wei-swei @ faera o, ¥R v e v
R Fegrite % ¥a diet W@ # Ak volw o P sifrm S s et
T a7 W TR F) AR HE 90 w0 © 6 393 o et @t ¥ wEey,
A Iq! ofHRfon wx @ ¥ ol sud =1 =it el ¥ )

SHRI MATILAL SARKAR: | would like to know from the hon. Minister
whether he is aware that fertilizers are not supplied to the North Eastern States, particularly to Tripura on fime. Aithough requisition is made very much on time by the State Governments, very often fertilizer reaches there when the season is over. Will the hon. Minister ensure that fertilizer reaches the farmers on time?

o o faremr TRErE: W, R T - § fenie SR o, et v
7| fae $1 3 18 T -y wdw, wiem, wiw, aferg, e, WY w3y,
Het S 3T | 3HE AT 3 I9ee 55 TR ST 61§ R IS O enavasa
HEe 18 TR 2 #1 ¥ 1 "oy, Y R 7 v v o femie wE omd 3y

P gAY e wiver: wurafa i, & g @ Ay @ g O e @
o T § 6 afverlt s e § wesivdr #) aend win# SEw T R v,
TR T E A A Fagr W % gy Orarde &t wemd wm Adfrh v T e

= FR g1 frart @) Tesiede v 7 f @ & ey § S e an
B HUN?
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st o faame A e 9 el T TaTE §, T 91d §AR Sifeg
T el fegdes §, Tesiiede R 9w 98 w10 ¥, ¢ Jech ferdme
e orE i Adm I € fdeg sQ sy wm w1 3w
vftfeafa 3 s@i @ v 9 ferrga ot }, 9 89 @iF 39 FUA F e
S F@ & 1% QU H3 %1 FM F

Wl 9F I A fagr & dey A w71, fagr # feaend € wifs s s s
e K49t 3 80 gfavm w9t few dies § o suw! 80 Wfave ifee wféfphe Sy w1 e fieran & aen 20 e Yo @22 erE o witere=e 1 < uféfrade
T B, 3 YR W e srn ¥ 1 AEiey, gy @ faer & ey d Heusflo § 79
2000 ¥ T Tdrd &t faad 3= %@ f% 1994 3ik 1998 & 14 162 FUT = 7o
qffrae feg M0 g8 W] Hi faarm 3 3§ i #1 A5 f<an 39+ 67 4
1998 & =% ¥ fagr § )¢ gRfpde It 78 ffvar 791 fag wrw 981 vt &1
[uTIf 98T, FUES FT HA 520 FAg Tya1 Aifrdhe @ v § s & ok
A8 FH T I {91 & foI arar 1 59 fo o @ Tt & A ) ot a6
¥ ol ARl B Saa W g ot farat 2

=it & g awen 9E-sn=e @ AW, § gus § fF 97 wem o @
WA ... (c9aEm)...

sft T viwt yug: wwnfs gdiey, T9e WO fFEE =& 9e F:L2 ..
(aqA)...

st werefy: Afsq, Afad | ....(F@AYM)... I |EEAI ....(FqYH)...
AT WAyES vyl wfaar wREn L (FHEN)...

st TY YT YOI I WIHAT 9gd IO @ 91 21 ... (FaeW)... fFEE
AELHFL W & ... (ogaum)... foer # v ad | .. (FEum)...

st gvryfa: sadt afam wRer) .. (EuE)... siadt afaar e ...
(gauM)...
Wo Ug 2d HErl: 9 @ fean w1 € dme L (=EE)...
sit gurafy: Ao W) ... (HIYH)... 1Y 9F AEY | 3 %3 WD ..
(TEYM)... TR Favad, vl |faar M| ... (HagF)... A9 /YT FE@
medt €2 st Ifaan IR ... (SH9UM)...
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ot W wiHT YW W, 4% aga N AR ¥ L (S| E)... ,

ot warafa: s sty 3 D ... () .. T8 € 8 ) e Ty
#H w1 e ¥, e st s WA @ )L (Ear)... o de I,
...(qanm)...

st fa vt gurE: W WA off faem A ¥, www ot P @ 4 L.
(qEaM)...

ot vt g dswngd ... (FEuM)... A | ... (SHTEH).... A
Ted A ) ... (FAYR)... THT TEE, HIA A T W aE Sifqg) ..
(Zgaur)... YR FaYE, S wfaw e (rrem).. S T A ww g
At wlam w .. (EEE)...

ot o faema arEm: o | e & a3 1 ve wmm € Y S wm
& Waag etz | oft T oy o o 919, 9 wmeind o, 9o w1 enaw S
TG R T A 1 R 22 TE ) i et e | 39 wie Wi o feude X @
WER A FIE dEen 7# fomn | wE T U wget 3 & SEE1 A e 91 9% 124
TER A TEHT 180 SO & T 91 | IV YL TR WEA i SrEvErnd O SR ag v
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(=aEH)...

it et sl afsa arE ) . ().
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(=m]e)...
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e & wregw | fifaed smifaa o
*168. sftwdlt ufarn wre: =0 {9 95 o =% 0F = w5

(F) 701 T8 ¥ 3% 7 B FRO W @ A H AT F W 7 WER H
Tete & e @ fafag st w0 =1 faEm g

(@) afz &, @ aede =iy T §; el
() T= gy F 3iftm fiofa we 9% fag s =t dwEn 2
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& warerd 9 usy Tt (st e A]) : (F) /(1) o fAEm v v2e
& fin v 7

feraor

(%) St &, @iz F1 viww & o 9 axa § w3 w1, et
FUerT F GUR A a9 7 9 A5 el H) Ao Fa gian w wfed awggEt TR g i ar % e o g0 e Wit sigen E-naands w1 T woreht famnfaa = s & &, 39 yonet | frafor detit fafgemeit § wifemy syt
Tifafafydi § %3t o w1 ot HvE

(@) et W &) Ion WS § U g ufEs gy S5 S
W ¥ 5@ TrHee @R B TR wERem ok Sed W N ¥
TR T R 9T FT B I9ER T YO F1 F &509 7wk favaw e
o ) 39 yonelt § erf w1 wds, fato, Sen o amfirdt ) fast St afa-Tafidi wftre =71 s

(1) wam # TR, yetatr ez yoret ) ariy 0 % Bl Ted
& A Tor wan }, Toraad faw 2004-05 & T o # saves yAly &1 wigh
& " *1 T ¥

Inviting tenders through internet

1368 SHRIMATI SAVITA SHARDA Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government propose to invite tenders through internet keeping in view the cnmes being committed due to the contractor system
In rallways,

(b) if 50, the details thereof, and
(c) by when a final decision 1s likely to be taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
{(SHRI R. VELU): (a) to (c) A Statement is |aid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Yes, Sir. A system of electronic procurement of E-Procurement
1s being developed by the Ratlways to bring about transparency, improved

T Ornginal notice of the question was received in Hind)
26

